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*See next page for course descriptions or go
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Min 3.0 high school
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No standardized
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Must be a MN
resident
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do not need to re-
apply

crown.edu/pseo | Sheri Nord, PSEO Coordinator | nords@crown.edu  

Postsecondary Enrollment Options 
PSEO is a dual enrollment program that allows 11th and 12th-grade Minnesota
students to enroll in FREE college courses that earn them credits simultaneously for
both high school and college. 

Crown is a fully accredited college that offers quality academics and a boldly
Christian environment.  We partner with your homeschool group to offer in-person
PSEO classes conveniently located at your group’s location.  Students take classes in
a hybrid format in which Crown’s online instructor partners with an instructor from
your homeschool group.

Fall Semester 2024 Spring Semester 2025
Aug 28-Dec 20 Jan 15-May 16

New Students
Apply Now

Prepare to Register

Register for Classes

New students, please complete our application process
Continuing students, please be prepared for registration

Submit the required MDE NOSR form 
Log into your Crown account: our.crown.edu
Check your Crown email
If you need a password reset link, please email dualenroll@crown.edu

Registration for spring semester opens on November 18th
Review course options 
See next page for detailed registration instructions

Start your Class

Spring semester classes begin on January 15th, 2025 
See next page for detailed instructions on how to access your class
Sign your Learning Contract to officially begin the course

Course Title Course Code Course Title Course Code 

Public Communication

Intro to Literary Analysis

Art Appreciation

US History

Spanish II

Health and Wellness for Life

General Psychology

COM 1515 P2

ENG 1512 P2 

FAR 1560 P2 

HIS 2520 P2 

LAN 256 P2 

PED 1515 P2 

PSY 130 P2 

Writing and Research

Survey of American Lit

World Civilizations

Spanish I

Foundations of Biology

Sociology

ENG 1510 P2

ENG 2510 P2 

HIS 1510 P2

LAN 255 P2 

SCI 1531 P2

SOC 230 P2 

https://catalog.crown.edu/?_gl=1*1xryjag*_gcl_au*MTI0NjczODk0OC4xNzEyNTk2MDMw
https://www.crown.edu/academics/pseo/application-process/
https://www.crown.edu/academics/pseo/application-process/
https://www.crown.edu/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/NOSR-Form-Typed-Sign-2024-25.pdf
https://our.crown.edu/ICS/


PSEO Partner    West
Public Communication COM 1515 P2  (3 Cr)
This course provides the student with an introduction to the theory of the
communication process. Topics include analyzing a target audience,
organizing material, preparing an effective method of delivery, and
developing informative and persuasive speeches. Each student will deliver
speeches that are videotaped and evaluated.

Introduction to Literary Analysis ENG 1512 P2 (3 Cr)
Continued instruction and practice in writing and the writing process are
the focal points of this course, with emphasis on critical analysis of literary
genres.

Art Appreciation FAR 1560 P2 (3 Cr)
An introductory study of art appreciation that examines significant art and
artists associated with major art movements with a special emphasis on
historic and contemporary art reflecting Christian beliefs. Content and
knowledge emerge from the study of the elements and principles of art to
acquire a vocabulary and understanding of the meaning and purpose of
visual imagery and an overview of the development of art throughout history
to the present.

US History HIS 2520 P2 (3 Cr)
The course will examine political, social, economic, and international
dimensions of the history of the United States. It aims to stimulate both an
analytical and a moral understanding of critical issues from the nation’s
pasts.

Spanish II LAN 256 P2 (4 Cr)
This builds on the work of Spanish I as an introduction to the sounds,
vocabulary, and structures of the Spanish language through listening,
speaking, reading and writing as well as awareness of the cultural context of
the language. Communicative skills are reinforced through practice in
integrated laboratory activities.
Prerequisite: LAN 255 or consent of the instructor

Health and Wellness for Life PED 1515 P2 (3 Cr)
This course focuses on health in various aspects of life including physical,
emotional, spiritual, vocational, social, and financial health. Students will
learn basic principles of health in each of these areas and be encouraged to
apply these principles to their own lives.

General Psychology PSY 130 P2 (3 Cr)
This course is designed to provide a broad overview of the field of
psychology. Topics include research in psychology, the brain and nervous
system, sensation and perception, memory, emotion, learning, psychological
disorders and psychotherapy. This introductory course aims to help students
think deliberately and skillfully about human behavior and mental
processes.

Scholarships

Log into Our.Crown.Edu using your Crown
username & password
If you have trouble logging in, your password
may need to be updated. If so, please email
me to request a Password Reset Link 
Click on the blue icon Register for Classes 
Scroll down to the Add/Drop box and select
Add/Drop Courses 
In Term, change the dropdown to 2024/25
Arts & Sciences Spring
Click on Complete the Registration
Agreement – respond with a Yes or No, then
Submit
Click on Add by Course Code. 

In the text boxes: Type the course codes
for the classes you want to register for.

Select Add Course(s). 
Select Request Advisor’s Approval 
*As your advisor, I will automatically approve
your courses. 

Go to Canvas: canvas.crown.edu
Click the "Login with Microsoft" link to login
(no need to enter a username)
You will see your courses on the dashboard. 
Open each course by clicking on the course
tile.
On the course homepage, under the main
photo, click on the orange button that says
"START HERE“
Complete your Learning Contract

This will open the class for you. 

Spring Semester 2025
Jan 15-May 16

How To Register

Access Your Course

Our.Crown

Canvas

crown.edu/pseo | Sheri Nord, PSEO Coordinator | nords@crown.edu 

Crown PSEO Scholarship: $500-$2,000 if enrolled in a Crown PSEO course during high school
Partnership Scholarship: $2,000 if you attended/enrolled at a partner Christian High School institution or
a homeschool/PSEO Crown partner
Addtional academic and honors scholarships available, please contact us to learn more

https://our.crown.edu/ICS/
https://crown.instructure.com/login/ldap
https://crown.instructure.com/login/microsoft

